Balloons sf1•uin at thei,· moo1·i11gs in peri>el"se winds as the 
ma.ss ascent of 123 hot-air bags begiils. 

formance this way: "As the Indians would put it, I 
landed many moons away. 

The fancy-free week was climaxed by the mass 
ascent of all 123 balloons on hand. One hundred 
twenty-three blobs of brilliant color in the sky at 
1he same time! They were launched in waves of 20 
from rows on the ground with numbered spots. 
Since the mass ascent wasn't part of the official 
races, passengers were allowed aboard, and as the 
halloons floated up and aw~y, the sky was so filled